Ashok Kumar R/o Village Gagian P.O R.S Pura Tehsil R.S Pura District Jammu. R/o House
No. 10 Gali Khilonia Jammu. 3. Dimple D/o Sh. Ashok Kumar & W/o Sh. Raj Kumar R/o Village
Sarora, Block Marh District Jammu (Legal Heir of Deceased/ Borrower) Defendants.
In the Matter of :- Civil Original Suit for recovery of Rs. 54,380 (Rupees Fifty four Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Only) along-with interest pendentilite w.e.f 15.10.2020 and future interest @ 11.50%
till the realization of the whole amount along-with cost. Value for the purpose of court fee and juris-
diction is Rs.1200/-. Summons for Securing appearance of non-applicants/ defendants
through substituted mode of service. 

whereas the above titled recovery suit of Rs. 54,380/- (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Only) which is pending adjudication in this court, has been filed by the applicant in
this court for passing appropriate orders in accordance with law. Wherein the defendants in the
defendants herein being legal heirs of deceased/ original defendant namely Seema Devi W/o Sh.